

Milltown Fire Department 39 Washington Avenue, Milltown, NJ 08850 Emergency Dial 911 (732)828-2100 www.milltownfire.org

## Cadet Firefighter Program Parent/Guardian Consent/Acknowledgment

I/We the parent(s) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ have received, read and understand the Rules and Regulations of the Milltown Fire Department Cadet Firefighter program.

I/We understand that our child must meet all of the requirements set forth by the Milltown Fire Department and State of New Jersey.

I/We understand the requirements and accept that our child will participate in in the Milltown Fire Department Cadet Firefighter program a manner that will not place themselves or others in an unsafe situation.

I/We understand that if our child does not obey the Rules and Regulations of the Milltown Fire Department/Milltown Fire Department Cadet Firefighter program, our child will be removed from the program and a meeting between the parent/guardian, the Cadet program advisor and a member of the Fire Board will be necessary before our child is reinstated to the Milltown Fire Department Cadet Firefighter program.

I/We acknowledge a Hold Harmless Agreement between ourselves, our child and the members of the Milltown Fire Department is required and agree to execute the same.

I hereby consent to my child's participation in the Milltown Fire Department Cadet Firefighter program which includes the activities outlined in the Rules and Regulations of the Milltown Fire Department Cadet Firefighter program; including, but not limited to: meetings, drills, fundraisers, community events, riding in the apparatus, fire calls etc.

Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date: